‘ Si retta Product EOL Notice

Date: 28.06.2019 EOL Ref No: 0007

Subject: EMo1b Family

Details of replacement parts, where available, are specified below. The change method details
where small volume stocks of discontinued parts remain in stock. Orders for discontinued parts
will be switched to replacement parts and notified at time of order.

Product Affected:
Part Number: Replacement: N/A Change Method N/A
31978
29545
29482
32266
32264
32273
EMO1b —STN None available due to None
EMO1b — THERM component obsolescence.
EMO1b - VLT
EMO1b - LCD
EMO1b - FLD
EMO1b — PRO
Reason for change: Manufacturing change
Due to key component N/A

obsolescence with no
replacement available the
EMO1b range are no longer
able to be manufactured with
immediate effect.

Availability Date Last Shipment Date

Last order 1 July 2019 While stocks last

See reference documentation below for additional notes and guidance

File Name: Description:

File Name: Description:

Any orders placed during this time will be non-cancellable and non-reschedulable. If you have any
questions regarding this notice please contact your Siretta representative.






