

Date: 28.06.2019

EOL Ref No: 0007

Subject: EM01b Family

Details of replacement parts, where available, are specified below. The change method details where small volume stocks of discontinued parts remain in stock. Orders for discontinued parts will be switched to replacement parts and notified at time of order.

Product Affected:

Part Number: 31978 29545 29482 32266 32264 32273 EM01b – STN EM01b – THERM	Replacement: N/A None available due to component obsolescence.	Change Method N/A
EM01b – VLT EM01b – LCD EM01b – FLD EM01b – PRO		
Reason for change: Due to key component obsolescence with no replacement available the EM01b range are no longer able to be manufactured with immediate effect.	Manufacturing change N	/Α
Availability Date	Last Shipment Date	
Last order 1 July 2019	While stocks last	
See reference documentation below for additional notes and guidance		
File Name:	Description:	
File Name:	Description:	

Any orders placed during this time will be non-cancellable and non-reschedulable. If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact your Siretta representative.